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Nashville Tennessee 
 

PARTICIPANT LIST 
 

REGION 3 PARTICIPANTS 
 

ALABAMA  
Jeana Winter 
Director 
Alabama Parent Education Center 
jwinter@alabamaparentcenter.com  

Karen Wisenbaker 
Technology & Media Coordinator 
Alabama Parent Education Center 
wisebaker@alabamaparentcenter.com  

 
 

 

ARKANSAS  
Candia Nicholas 
Program Director 
Northwest Arkansas CPRC 
cnicholas@supports.org  

 

  
Shelby Knight 
Executive Director 
The Center for Exceptional Families 
shelby.knight@tcfef.org 

Loreena Hegenbart 
Parent Mentor 
The Center for Exceptional Families 
loreena.hegenbart@tcfef.org 

  
Lakesha Whitman 
Associate Director/Parent Mentor-SEA 
The Center for Exceptional Families 
lakesha.whitman@tcfef.org 

 

 
 

 

FLORIDA  
Joe LaBelle 
Director of Programs Impact 
Family Network on Disabilities 
joe@fndfl.org  

Tosha Littles 
Director 
Family Network on Disabilities - Parent Support 
Network (PSN) 
Tosha@fndfl.org 
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Kathy Powell 
Program Director 
Family Network on Disabilities - Parents of the 
Panhandle Information Network (POPIN) 
kathyp@fndfl.org  

Eliana Tardio 
FND SOCIAL Director 
Family Network on Disabilities - Parent Education 
Network (PEN) 
eliana@fndfl.org 
  

Allicia Walford 
Program Director 
Family Network on Disabilities - Parent Education 
Network (PEN) 
AWalford@fndfl.org 

 

  
Lauren Bustos-Alban 
Advocacy and Training Manager 
Parent to Parent of Miami 
lbustos-alban@ptopmiami.org 

Isabel Garcia 
President/CEO 
Parent to Parent of Miami 
igarcia@ptopmiami.org 

  
Deborah Goldberg 
Training Specialist 
Empowerment Parent Resource Center 
gwalby@comsysinn.com  

 

  
 
GEORGIA 

 

Karen Addams 
VP of Innovation 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
karen@p2pga.org 

Patricia Lanaspa 
Director, Support Services - Database 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
patricia@p2pga.org 

  
Stephanie Moss 
RPTAC Director/Chief Operating Officer 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
stephanie@p2pga.org 

Sitara Nayak 
VP of Programs 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
sitara@p2pga.org 

  
Mitzi Proffitt 
Director, Support Services – Outreach 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
mitzi@p2pga.org 

Debra Tucker 
CEO 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
debi@p2pga.org  

  
  
 
 
 

 

mailto:kathyp@fndfl.org
mailto:eliana@fndfl.org
mailto:AWalford@fndfl.org
mailto:lbustos-alban@ptopmiami.org
mailto:igarcia@ptopmiami.org
mailto:gwalby@comsysinn.com
mailto:karen@p2pga.org
mailto:patricia@p2pga.org
mailto:stephanie@p2pga.org
mailto:sitara@p2pga.org
mailto:mitzi@p2pga.org
mailto:debi@p2pga.org


LOUISIANA 
Mary Jacob 
Executive Director 
Louisiana Parent Training & Information Center 
mjacob@fhfofgno.org  

Laura S. Nata 
Programs Supervisor 
Louisiana Parent Training & Information Center 
lsnata@fhfofgno.org  

  
Tiffany  Powell 
Coordinator 
Pyramid Community Parent Resource Center 
tnpowell@cox.net   

 

  
 
MISSISSIPPI 

 

Pam Dollar 
Executive Director 
Coalition for Citizens with Disabilities 
pam@mspti.org  

Leslie Junkin 
Assistant Director 
Coalition for Citizens with Disabilities 
leslie@mspti.org  

  
 
OKLAHOMA 

 

Melanie Berry 
Information Training Specialist 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
mberry@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

Jo Anne Blades 
Board Chair 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
jo.pool@okstate.edu 

  
Ellen Kimbrell  
Associate Director 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
ekimbrell@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

Sharon Long 
Executive Director 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
slong@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

  
Amy Synar 
Information Training Specialist 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
asynar@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

  

  
Kodey Toney 
Director 
Pervasive Parenting Center 
ktoney@pervasiveparentingcenter.org  

Terry Yarbery 
Guidance Specialist 
Pervasive Parenting Center  
tyarbery@pervasiveparentingcenter.org 
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PUERTO RICO 
Mariel Cabrera 
PTI Director 
APNI, Inc. 
mcabrera@apnipr.org  

Maria Elena Cruz 
Fiscal Manager 
APNI, Inc. 
mcruz@apnipr.org  

  
Jennie De la Mota 
Board Member 
APNI, Inc. 
domynykan@icloud.com 

Sandra Rodriguez 
Trainer 
APNI, Inc. 
sandra@apnipr.org 

  
 
TEXAS 

 

Ernestina Perez Romero 
Board Member  
Children's Disabilities Information Coalition 
(CDIC) 
Ernestina.perez.romero@gmail.com  

Patricia Santibanez 
Project Director 
Children’s Disabilities Information Coalition 
(CDIC) 
patricia.santibanez@cdicelpaso.org  

  
Lourdes Torres 
Parent Educator 
Children's Disabilities Information Coalition 
(CDIC) 
Lourdes.torres@cdicelpaso.org  

 

  
Lisa Cowart 
Project Director  
Partners Resource Network – PATH Project 
lcowartpath@gmail.com 

Kristina Henning 
Director of Statewide Services 
Partners Resource Network 
khenningprn@sbcglobal.net 

  
Jon Howell 
Co-Executive Director 
Partners Resource Network - PATH, PEN & TEAM 
powertoknow@sbcglobal.net 

Teresa Howell 
Executive Director 
Partners Resource Network - PATH, PEN & TEAM 
teresaprn@sbcglobal.net  

  
Bonnie Perez 
Project Director  
Partners Resource Network - PEN Project 
bperezpen@sbcglobal.net 

Kimberly Torres 
Project Director 
Partners Resource Network – TEAM Project 
ktorresprnteam@gmail.com 
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REGION 4 PARTICIPANTS 
  
ILLINOIS  
Lynn Betts  
Parent Support  
Family Resource Center on Disabilities 
Lynn.betts@frcd.org  

Michelle Phillips 
Executive Director 
Family Resource Center on Disabilities 
Michelle.phillips@frcd.org  

  
Paula Wills 
Outreach Coordinator  
Family Resource Center on Disabilities 
Paulawills79@hotmail.com  

 

  
Patty Hooper  
Information Specialist 
Family Matters Parent Training and Information 
Center  
phooper@fmptic.org  

 

 
 

 

INDIANA  
Joel Boehner  
Executive Director 
IN*SOURCE 
jboehner@insource.org  

Jennifer Diaz 
Project Director 
IN*SOURCE   
Jdiaz@insource.org  

  
  
IOWA  
Deb Chiodo 
PTI Co-Director 
ASK Resource Center  
Deb@askresource.org 

Ashley Gill 
Data & Marketing Manager 
ASK Resource Center 
ashley@askresource.org  

 
Lori Moore 
Training Director 
ASK Resource Center 
lori@askresource.org 

 
Karen Thompson 
Executive Director/Project Co-Director 
ASK Resource Center 
karen@askresource.org  
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MICHIGAN 
Caryn Pack Ivey 
Co-Director 
Michigan Alliance for Families 
capiv@comcast.net  

  

  
  
MINNESOTA  
Ana M. Perez de Perez 
Executive Director 
Discapacitados Abriendose Caminos 
centro@dacmn.org  

 

  
Jody Manning 
PTI Director 
PACER Center 
Jody.manning@pacer.org  

 

 
 

 

MISSOURI  
Elizabeth Fox 
Program Coordinator 
MPACT  
efox@missouriparentsact.org  

Ange Hemmer 
Data & Communications Specialist  
MPACT 
Ahemmer@missouriparentsact.org  

  
Debra Loveall-Stewart 
Executive Director 
MPACT 
dloveall-stewart@missouriparentsact.org   

Amey McAllister 
Operations Coordinator   
MPACT 
amcallister@missouriparentsact.org  

  
Carrie Ragsdale 
Program Coordinator 14-26 
MPACT 
cragsdale@missourparentsact.org 

Cheryl Thompson 
Project Stellar Contractor 
MPACT 
cheryl.thompson@dese.mo.gov  

  
 
OHIO  
Marcie Beers 
Co-Executive Director 
Ohio Coalition for the Education of Children with 
Disabilities  
marcieb@ocecd.org  

Tammie Sebastian 
Information Specialist 
Ohio Coalition for the Education of Children with 
Disabilities  
tammies@ocecd.org  
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WISCONSIN  
 
Carlene Chavez  
Family Engagement Coordinator 
WSPEI (Wisconsin Statewide Parent Educator 
Initiative) 
Carlene.chavez@cesa2.org   

 
Elsa Diaz-Bautista 
Director 
Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones 
elsa@alianzalatinawi.org 

  
Nelsinia Ramos 
Multicultural Consultant 
WI FACETS 
nramos@wifacets.org 

Courtney Salzer 
Executive Director 
WI FACETS  
csalzer@wifacets.org 

  
Chris Stagge 
Program Assistant 
WI FACETS 
cstagge@wifacets.org 
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PRESENTERS 
 
Diana Autin 
Co-Director 
SPAN Parent Advocacy Network  
diana.autin@spanadvocacy.org  

Shirley Burks 
Coordinator of Partnerships and New Initiatives 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, School of 
Continuing Education 
sbufford@uwm.edu  

 
Kori Hamilton Biagas 
Founder 
JustEducators 
kori@justeducators.com 

 
Joanne Cashman 
State TA Specialist 
NCSI/NASDSE 
joanne.cashman@nasdse.org  

   
David Emenheiser 
Region 3 & 4 Project Officer 
OSEP 
David.Emenheiser@ed.gov 

Carolyn Hayer 
Co-Director Region 1 PTAC 
Statewide Parent Advocacy Network (SPAN) 
chayer@spanadvocacy.org 

  
Glenda Hicks 
Nonprofit Consultant, Trainer & CPA 
Glenda Y. Hicks, CPA 
glenda@gyhickscpa.com 

Debra Jennings 
Director 
Center for Parent Information and Resources 
(CPIR) 
debra.jennings@spanadvocacy.org 

   
Leslie Lipson, JD 
Lipson Advocacy Inc 
Lipson.Advocacy@gmail.com  
 

Tery J. Medina 
Educational Consultant 
TJMedina411@gmail.com 

Daniel Parker 
Assistant State Director, Special Education 
WI Department of Public Instruction 
Daniel.parker@dpi.wi.gov 

 Nelsinia Ramos 
R4 Multicultural Consultant 
WI FACETS 
nramos@wifacets.org 

  
Mariola Rosser 
Senior Associate 
NASDSE 
mariola.rosser@nasdse.org 

Jan Serak 
Region 4 PTAC TA Consultant 
Serak Consulting Services, LLC 
jan.serak@wi.rr.com 

  
Nora Thompson 
Region 6 PTAC Director 
Matrix Parent Network 
norat@matrixparents.org 

Jacey Tramutt 
TAC Specialist/Counselor 
PEAK Parent Center 
jaceymtramutt@gmail.com 
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Laura Weber 
Executive Director 
ECAC 
lweber@ecacmail.org 

Travis Wright 
Assistant Professor- Counseling Psychology and 
Early Childhood Education 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
travis.wright@wisc.edu 
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